

RSC INTERNATIONAL LTD

CIN: L17124RJ1993PLC007136

May 24, 2026

To,
Manager (CRD)
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE)
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Ref: Script Code- 530179

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 published on May 24, 2026 in the following newspapers:

- a. Financial Express
- b. Jagruk Times

The above information is also being made available on the Company's website at www.rscltd.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
For RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED


Shailesh Agrewal
DIN: 06597393

Managing Director

=====

Corp & Admn. Office: 502, Orchid Plaza, Natakabala Lane, Behind Gokul Shopping Centre, Nr. Platform No-1, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel: No. (M) 8433936110 / 8433936101
Email: gvanrtl@hotmail.com / rscinternational@gmail.com, Website: www.rscltd.in
Regd. Office: Plot No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opp. VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road, Jaipur – 302 013

RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED						
CIN : L17124RJ1993PLC007136						
Regd. Office - Plot No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opposite VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road Jaipur, Rajasthan -302013						
Tel: (M) 8433936110 / 8433936101 ; Email : gyanrt@hotmail.com Website : www.rscltd.in						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended						
March 31, 2026						
(Rs. In Thousands except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2026 Audited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	990.87	15,600.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value of Rs. 10/- each	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(58,823.71)	(55,662.46)
7	Basic Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.42)	(0.94)	(0.55)	(0.45)
8	Diluted Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.42)	(0.94)	(0.55)	(0.45)
Notes:-						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.rscltd.in), which can be accessed by scanning below QR Code.						
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 22, 2026. The Statutory auditors have carried out the audit of the results.						
						
For RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED sd/- SHAILESH AGRAWAL Managing Director (DIN: 06597393)						
Place: Jaipur Date: May 23, 2026						

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



VIKRAN ENGINEERING LIMITED

(formerly, Vikran Engineering Private Limited)

CIN: L93000MH2008PLC272209

Registered Office : B2-B3, Ashar IT Park , Road no.16 /Z, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra, 400604

E-mail: info@vikrangroup.com • Website: www.vikrangroup.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-2026 (Audited) (Note 1)	31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited) (Note 1)	31-Mar-2026 (Audited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Mar-2026 (Audited) (Note 1)	31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited) (Note 1)	31-Mar-2026 (Audited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	65,420	27,296	35,930	1,26,627	92,236	65,420	27,296	35,930	1,26,627	92,236
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,793	2,713	5,570	12,224	11,019	7,793	2,713	5,570	12,224	11,019
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,793	2,592	5,570	12,103	11,019	7,793	2,592	5,570	12,103	11,019
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5,600	2,091	3,776	9,170	7,781	5,600	2,091	3,776	9,170	7,781
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,562	2,124	3,678	9,239	7,694	5,562	2,124	3,678	9,239	7,694
6	Equity Share Capital	2,579	2,579	1,836	2,579	1,836	2,579	2,579	1,836	2,579	1,836
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,21,158	44,951	-	-	-	1,21,158	44,951
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1.	Basic (in INR)	2.17	0.81	2.06	4.05	4.35	2.17	0.81	2.06	4.05	4.35
2.	Diluted (in INR)	2.17	0.81	2.06	4.05	4.35	2.17	0.81	2.06	4.05	4.35

Notes:

- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2026 and March 31, 2025 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on March 31, 2026 and March 31, 2025 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to third quarters ended on December 31, 2025 and December 31, 2024 respectively, which were subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2026 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE") as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The full Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2026 are available on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vikrangroup.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2026 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on May 22, 2026.



Place: Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date: 22 May 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Rakesh Markhedkar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 07009284

Adfactors 97/26

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

E-8, EPIP, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan)

Tel No.: 0141-4828400, Toll Free No.: 1800-103-3009, 1800-300-30000 Website: https://www.shriramgi.com

Registration No. 137 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI - May 08,2008 CIN No. U66010RJ2006PLC029979 ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Certified

REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2026									
FORM NL-1-B-RA									
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)									
Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total		
	31st March 2026	31st March 2025	31st March 2026	31st March 2025	31st March 2026	31st March 2025	31st March 2026	31st March 2025	
1 Premiums earned (Net)	5,039	4,769	113	81	387,391	309,010	392,543	313,860	
2 Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments	21	(161)	1	(6)	1,034	(6,787)	1,056	(6,954)	
3 Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	2,534	2,585	80	70	81,804	75,785	84,418	78,440	
4 Other									
(a) Other Income (to be specified)									
(i) Co-Insurance									
Administration Income	(48)	(33)	(2)	(1)	(22)	(7)	(72)	(41)	
(ii) Misc. Income	0	0	0	0	122	63	122	63	
(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account									
(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	0	0	0	0	0	4,802	0	4,802	
(ii) Others (please specify)									
TOTAL (A)	7,546	7,160	192	144	470,329	382,866	478,067	390,170	
5 Claims Incurred (Net)	1,425	2,996	77	36	272,896	209,281	274,398	212,313	
6 Commission	214	1,404	5	33	94,021	75,854	94,240	77,291	
7 Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	861	1,265	56	22	43,502	38,084	44,419	39,371	
8 Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
TOTAL (B)	2,500	5,665	138	91	410,419	323,219	413,057	328,975	
9 Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)	5,046	1,495	54	53	59,910	59,647	65,010	61,195	
10 APPROPRIATIONS									
Transfer to Shareholders' Account	5,046	1,495	54	53	59,910	59,647	65,010	61,195	
Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve									
Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified)									
TOTAL (C)	5,046	1,495	54	53	59,910	59,647	65,010	61,195	

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2026			
FORM NL-2-B-PL			
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	31st March 2026	31st March 2025	
1 OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)			
(a) Fire Insurance	5,046	1,495	
(b) Marine Insurance	54	53	
(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	59,910	59,647	
2 INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS			
(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	8,011	6,973	
(b) Profit on sale of investments	7,870	6,905	
(c) (Loss on sale/ redemption of investments)	-	0	
(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments	(131)	(203)	
3 OTHER INCOME (To be specified)			
(a) Interest on Income Tax Refund	-	-	
TOTAL (A)	80,760	74,870	
4 PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)			
(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-	
(b) For doubtful debts	(577)	(31)	
(c) Others (to be specified)	-	-	
5 OTHER EXPENSES			
(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	(44)	315	
(b) Expenses towards CSR activities	1,193	1,322	
(c) Bad Debt Written off	183	-	
(d) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c	-	-	
(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	4,802	
(ii) Others (please specify)	-	-	
(e) Others (Please specify)	-	-	
(i) (Profit)/Loss on Sale/Write off of Fixed Assets (Net)	2	3	
TOTAL (B)	757	6,411	
6 Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	80,003	68,459	
7 Provision for Taxation	19,898	16,961	
8 Profit / (Loss) after tax	60,105	51,498	
9 APPROPRIATIONS			
(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	28,249	30,771	
(b) Final dividend paid	11,144	3,372	
(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)	-	-	
Balance of profit/ loss brought forward from last year	248,470	231,115	
Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet	269,182	248,470	

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2026

FORM NL-3-B-BS			
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As At 31.03.2026	As At 31.03.2025
SOURCES OF FUNDS			
SHARE CAPITAL	NL-8	25,916	25,916
SHARE APPLICATION MONEY PENDING ALLOTMENT		-	-
RESERVES AND SURPLUS	NL-10	270,635	248,490
FAIR VALUE CHANGE ACCOUNT			
-Shareholders' Funds		(11,881)	3,791
-Policyholders' Funds		-	-
BORROWINGS	NL-11	-	-
TOTAL		284,670	278,197
APPLICATION OF FUNDS			
INVESTMENTS-Shareholders	NL-12	236,008	211,987
INVESTMENTS-Policyholders	NL-12A	1,189,215	1,101,995
LOANS	NL-13	-	-
FIXED ASSETS	NL-14	4,862	5,248
DEFERRED TAX ASSET		7,123	7,251
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and Bank Balances	NL-15	11,153	8,137
Advances and Other Assets	NL-16	74,943	64,693
Sub-Total (A)		86,096	72,830
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY			
CURRENT LIABILITIES	NL-17	1,001,839	913,744
PROVISIONS	NL-18	236,795	207,371
Sub-Total (B)		1,238,634	1,121,115
NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A - B)		(1,152,538)	(1,048,285)
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (to the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL-19	-	-
DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT		-	-
TOTAL		284,670	278,197

NOTES;

- The disclosures are made in accordance with the IRDA circular No. IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated 30th September,2021
- The Financial Statements i.e. Revenue Account, Profit & Loss Accounts & Balance Sheet which have been audited by the statutory auditors, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in the meeting held on 13th May, 2026.
- The analytical ratios are computed as per IRDA master circular no. IRDAI/ACTL/CIR/MISC/80/05/2024 dated 17th May, 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Rs. 5.30 per Share (P.Y. Rs. 4.30 per share) aggregating to Rs. 13736 lakhs (P.Y. Rs. 11144 Lakhs) for the financial year 2025-26. During the financial year 2025-26, the Company has paid interim dividend of Rs. 28249 Lakhs (PY Rs. 30771 Lakhs).
- Previous year's figures are regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.

For and on behalf of the Board
-Sd/-
Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 01330337

Place: Jaipur
Dated: 13th May, 2026

Analytical Ratios for Non-Life companies

FORM NL-20-ANALYTICAL RATIOS SCHEDULE			
Sl.No.	Particular	31st March 2026	31st March 2025
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	23.50%	23.63%
2	Gross Direct Premium to Net worth Ratio	156.31%	136.78%
3	Growth rate of Net Worth	8.07%	8.47%
4	Net Retention Ratio	87.54%	87.75%
5	Net Commission Ratio	22.18%	22.10%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	30.95%	33.38%
7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	33.77%	35.82%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	69.90%	67.65%
9	Claims paid to claims provisions	30.28%	28.12%
10	Combined Ratio	102.54%	101.01%
11	Investment income ratio	7.44%	6.77%
12	Technical Reserves to net premium ratio	258.77%	287.73%
13	Underwriting balance ratio	-5.23%	-4.82%
14	Operating Profit Ratio	16.56%	19.50%
15	Liquid Assets to liabilities ratio	1.67%	2.02%
16	Net earning ratio	14.15%	14.73%
17	Return on net worth ratio	20.27%	18.77%
18	Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio	2.95	3.51
19	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio	NA	NA
	Net NPA Ratio	NA	NA
20	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
23	Earnings per share	23.19	19.87
24	Book value per share	114.43	105.88



RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
CIN : L17124RJ1993PLC007136					
No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opposite VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road Jaipur, Rajasthan -302013					
8433936110 / 8433936101 ; Email : gyantri@hotmail.com Website : www.rscitd.in					
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended					
March 31, 2026			(Rs. In Thousands except EPS)		
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2026 Audited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	March 31, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Operations (net)	-	-	-	990.87	15,600.63
For the period before Tax	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
For the period after Tax	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
Pre Income for the period	(709.25)	(2,410.28)	(5,380.25)	(3,161.25)	(2,609.93)
are Capital-Face Value of					
	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00	57,497.00
Adding Revaluation reserve) as per Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(58,823.71)	(55,662.46)
Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.42)	(0.94)	(0.55)	(0.45)
Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.42)	(0.94)	(0.55)	(0.45)